
  

IAHA BOARD OF DIRECTORS - 2012 

 
President 
William Schurgin 

Seyfarth Shaw LLP 

131 S. Dearborn Street, Suite 2400 

Chicago, IL 60603 

Phone: (312) 460-5899 

Fax:  (312) 460-7899 

Email:  wschurgin@seyfarth.com  
 
President-Elect 
Kerrin B. Slattery 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4700 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Phone:  (312) 984-7685 
Fax:  (312) 984-7700 
Email:  kslattery@mwe.com 
 

Vice President 
Fran Carroll 
The Joint Commission 
One Renaissance Boulevard 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
Phone:  (630) 792-5627 
Fax:  (630) 792-4627 
Email:  fcarroll@jointcommission.org 
 

Secretary 
Thomas Conley 
Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1200 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Phone:  (312) 876-7809 
Fax:  (312) 876-0288 
Email: tpconley@arnstein.com  

 

Treasurer 
Maia Thiagarajan 
Health Care Service Corporation 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Illinois,  
New Mexico, Oklahoma, & Texas 
300 E. Randolph Street 
Chicago, IL  60601 
Phone: (312) 653-2180 
Email:  maia_thiagarajan@bcbsil.com  
 

Directors 

Zachary Dinardo 

Sorling, Northrup, Hanna, Cullen & Cochran, Ltd. 

607 E. Adams Street, Suite 800, P.O. Box 5131 

Springfield, IL  62705 

Phone: (217) 544-1144 

Fax: (217) 522-3173 

Email: ezdinardo@sorlinglaw.com 

 

Michael K. Goldberg 

Goldberg Law Office 

120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite1675 

Chicago, IL  60606 

Phone: (312) 930-5600 

Fax: (312) 930-0944 

Email: mgoldberg@goldberglawoffice.com 

 

Jason S. Greis 

McGuireWoods LLP 

77 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 4100 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Phone:  (312) 849-8217 

Fax:  (312) 698-4550 

Email:  jgreis@mcguirewoods.com  

 

Marilyn Hanzal 

University of Chicago Medical Center 

5841 S. Maryland Avenue,MC 1132, Suite G-104 

Chicago, IL 60637 

Phone:  (773) 702-1057 

Fax:  (773) 702-9310 

Email:  marilyn.hanzal@uchospitals.edu  

 
Robert Kane 

Illinois State Medical Society 

600 South Second Street, Suite 200 

Springfield, IL  62704 

Phone:  (217) 528-5609 

Fax:  (217) 525-3923 
Email:  kane@isms.org 
 
Stacie Phillips 
Baxter Healthcare Corporation 
One Baxter Parkway, DF2-1W 
Deerfield, IL 60015 
Phone:  (847) 948-3975 
Fax:  (847) 948-5026 
Email: stacie_phillips@baxter.com  
 

Clare Connor Ranalli 

Holland & Knight 

131 South Dearborn Street, 30th Floor 

Chicago, IL  60603 

Phone: (312) 578-6567 

Fax: (312) 578-6666 

Email: clare.ranalli@hklaw.com  
 

Executive Director 
Mark D. Deaton 

Illinois Hospital Association 

1151 E. Warrenville Road 

P.O. Box 3015 

Naperville, IL 60566 

Phone:  (630) 276-5466  

Fax:  (630) 276-5467 

Email:  mdeaton@ihastaff.org 
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